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10.—Receipts and Expenditure for Public Education in Canada, by Provinces, 
1901-1919.—con. 

SASKATCHEWAN ( R E C E I P T S ) . 

Year . 

E l e m e n t a r y Schools . Secondary 
Schools. 

Grand 
T o t a l . 

Year . 
Govern­

m e n t 
Gran t s . 

Local 
Assess­
men t s . 

Proceeds 
of De ­

bentures . 
O t h e r 

Sources. 
To ta l . 1 G o v ' t 

Gran t . 
To ta l . 1 

Grand 
T o t a l . 

1906 
1907 
1908 
1909 
1910 
1911 
1912 
1913 
1914 
1915 
1916 
1917 
1918 
1919 

S 

174,218 
218,385 
402,028 
513,604 
557,299 
555,438 
622,088 
722,002 
867,590 
980,296 
969,709 

1,104,156 
1,162,490 
1,255,094 

% 

602,624 
707,835 
992,157 

1,249,192 
1,369,531 
1,519,528 
1,929,345 
2,913,135 
4,451,326 
3,997,392 
4,694,242 
4,954,200 
5,618,192 
7,121,046 

S 

360,206 
507,006 
651,828 
584,873 
524,741 
659,270 

1,430,603 
2,075,375 
1,037,587 
1,009,025 

649,300 
455,777 

1,105,602 

$ 

328,313 
524,246 
737,140 
844,602 

1,221,011 
1,295,556 
2,048,577 
2,649,910 
2,180,074 
2,441,780 
2,999,443 
4,213,371 
1,874,459 
2,012,422 

$ 

1,465,361 
1,957,472 
2,783,153 
3,192,271 
3,672,582 
4,029,792 
6,030,613 
8,360,422 
8,536,577 
8,428,493 
9,312,694 

10,271,727 
9,110,925 

11,494,164 

$ 

36,945 
42,163 
53,019 
70,349 
77,158 
83,496 
90,793 
83,925 

$ 

242,148 
461,260 
483,834 
512,334 
593,144 
704,485 

2276,161 
2355,741 

$ 

1,465,361 
1,957,472 
2,783,153 
3,192,271 
3,672,582 
4,029,792 
6,272,761 
8,821,682 
9,020,411 
8,940,827 
9,905,838 

10,976,212 
9,387,086 

11,849,905 

2 The to ta l expenditure for secondary schools was included in t h a t of t h e e lementary 
schools up to 1912. 2 T h i s i t em in 1918 and 1919 does not include money bor rowed b y 
note . 

SASKATCHEWAN: E X P E N D I T U R E 

Year. Teachers' 
Salaries. 

Offi­
cials' 

Salaries 

Paid on 
Deben­
tures. 

Paid on 
Notes 

(renewals 
and 

interest). 

School 
buildings 

and 
repairs. 

Care-
taking 

and 
fuel. 

Total 
Expendi­

ture. 

Secondary 
Schools. 

Grand 
Total. 

Year. Teachers' 
Salaries. 

Offi­
cials' 

Salaries 

Paid on 
Deben­
tures. 

Paid on 
Notes 

(renewals 
and 

interest). 

School 
buildings 

and 
repairs. 

Care-
taking 

and 
fuel. 

Total 
Expendi­

ture. Teach­
ers' 

Salaries 
Total. ' 

Grand 
Total. 

1906.... 
S 

471,736 
$ 

29,076 
S 

113,958 
$ 

303,739 
$ 

339,933 
$ 

47,251 
$ 

1,448,915 
* 8 $ 

1,448,915 
1907.... 585,594 44,047 149,301 423,717 530,050 84,565 2,000,675 - - 2,000,675 

1908.... 831,842 59,106 207,780 608,515 577,925 95,762 2,679,373 - - 2,679,373 

1909.... 1,044,011 73,098 317,173 700,483 519,302 130,558 3,032,999 - - 3,032,999 

1910.... 1,208,651 83,635 379,695 877,978 627,740 144,206 3,655,428 - - 3,655,428 

1911.... 1,298,925 84,603 369,951 1,071,783 619,601 172,993 3,990,036 - - 3,990,036 

1912.... 1,596,616 94,358 455,949 1,820,705 1,149,986 202,531 5,931,844 94,481 312,536 6,244,380 

1913.... 2,059,456 130,728 678,430 2,605,280 1,898,101 294,710 8,327,179 131,414 460,725 8,787,904 

1914.... 2,588,669 169,491 975,508 2,317,158 1,429,173 369,802 8,588,462 150,808 483,834 9,072,296 

1915.... 2,817,412 - - - 1,253,187 8,163,897 157,850 501,960 8,665,857 

1916.... 2,956,666 - - - 1,105,765 - 9,211,390 175,098 580,628 9,792,018 

1917.... 3,303,929 - - - 1,136,599 - 10,117,716 190,703 686,392 10,804,108 

1918.... 3,831,942 - 1,020,574 1,588,995 845,974 - 9,183,975 209,085 1293,110 9,477,085 

1919.... 4,813,000 - 809,999 1,737,892 1,369,833 - 11,433,258 235,460 1350,685 11,783,943 

•The secondary school expenditure was included in that of the elementary schools until 1912: the items 
for 1918 and 1919 do not include promissory notes. \ 
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